

# The Sewerage & Water Board of NEW ORLEANS

625 ST. JOSEPH STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70165 504.529.2837 OR 52.WATER

www.swbno.org

**November 25, 2024** 

#### Addendum No. 1

Your reference is directed to the Invitation to Bid for: <u>2024-SWB-103-Lime</u> for the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans which proposals are due on <u>December 2, 202</u>, at <u>11:30 a.m.</u> CST.

This addendum provides for the following:

1. Revision of Advertisement.

The changes, additions, and/or deletions included herein are hereby made part of the solicitation documents for 2024-SWB-103Lime as fully and completely as if the same were set forth therein. The bidder shall be responsible for having knowledge of all addenda issued for this Invitation to Bid.

## Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans

#### **Invitation to Bid**

### Solicitation # 2024-SWB-103

#### Lime

The Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans (Board) is soliciting bids from companies to supply Lime.

Invitation to Bid (ITB) will be available, **November 13, 2024**, for download at the following websites:

Board: https://www2.swbno.org/business bidspecifications.asp

LAPAC: https://wwwcfprd.doa.louisiana.gov/OSP/LaPAC/dspBid.cfm?search=department&term

=181

Fax and email submission will not be accepted.

Bids will be received by the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans Procurement Department by 11:00 a.m. (Central Time) on, December 2, 2024. For submission instructions, see bid documents.

Bids will be publicly opened on, December 2, 2024, at 11:30 a.m., (Central Time) in the Procurement Conference Room, Rm 131, located at 625 St. Joseph St., New Orleans, Louisiana 70165.

# Microsoft Teams Need help?

# Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 220 512 438 074

Passcode: vEo3qg **Dial in by phone** 

+1 504-224-8698,,608777527# United States, New Orleans

Find a local number

Phone conference ID: 608 777 527#

LATE BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.